

## Government of West Bengal Directorate of Forests Office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Kalimpong Forest Division Ringkingpong Road, Kalimpong:: 734301

Phone - Fax:: (03552) 255496.Email Id-dfokpgdiv@gmail.com/dfokalsc-wb@nic.in

Memo No: 4253 /2-1/2023-24

## **CORRIGENDUM NOTICE**

(2<sup>nd</sup> call)

Notice is hereby issued to all concerned that the e-Tender Notice No. WBFOR/KFD/NIT-34/2023-24, WBFOR/KFD/NIT-35/2023-24, WBFOR/KFD/NIT-36/2023-24, WBFOR/KFD/NIT-37/2023-24 and WBFOR/KFD/NIT-38/2023-24 regarding Soil Moisture Conservation Works (SMC) during (F.Y 2023-24) in Samsing Range, Jaldhaka Range, Neora Range, Pankhasari Range, Lolaygoan Range under Kalimpong Division is hereby recall(2<sup>nd</sup> call) due to technical reason.

Any inconvenience, if any caused, is sincerely regretted.

Divisional Forest Officer, Kalimpong Forest Division. Dated,Kalimpong, 01/12/2023.

Memo No: 4253 /2-1/2023-24

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

- 1. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, HOFF, West Bengal.
- 2. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Hill Circle, West Bengal.
- 3. The Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS & E-Governance, West Bengal.
- 4. The District Magistrate, Kalimpong.

01,12,23

Divisional Forest Officer, Kalimpong Forest Division.



Dated,Kalimpong, 01/12/2023.